ONLINE PRIVACY POLICY AGREEMENT

Limitless Advance is dedicated to maintaining the confidentiality, security, and privacy of all personal information collected from individuals who visit our website and utilize our online facilities and services. Our privacy policy has been designed to ensure that those associated with Limitless Advance are informed of our commitment to exceeding existing privacy standards.

Scope of the Privacy Policy Agreement

This Privacy Policy Agreement applies to Limitless Advance and governs all data collection and usage activities. By accessing www.LimitlessAdvance.org, you hereby consent to the data procedures outlined within this agreement.

Collection of Information

This website collects various types of information, including:

- Voluntarily provided information such as your name, address, email address, billing and/or credit card information, etc., which may be used when you purchase products and/or services or to fulfill the services you have requested.
- Anonymous demographic information, such as age, gender, household income, political affiliation, race, and religion, may be collected at a later time for analytical purposes.

We assure you that this site only collects personal information that you knowingly and willingly provide through surveys, membership forms, and emails. Personal information will be used solely for the purpose for which it was requested unless otherwise specified on this site.

Use of Information Collected

Limitless Advance may collect and use personal information to operate our website efficiently and deliver the services you require. Additionally, we may use personally identifiable information to inform you about other products and/or services available through www.LimitlessAdvance.org or to conduct surveys and research questionnaires.

We do not and will not sell, rent, or lease any customer lists and/or names to third parties.

Disclosure of Personal Information

Limitless Advance may disclose your personal information, without prior notice to you, only if required to do so in accordance with applicable laws and/or in a good faith belief that such action is deemed necessary or is required in an effort to:

• Remain in conformance with any decrees, laws and/or statutes or in an effort to comply with any process which may be served upon Limitless Advance and/or our website;

- Maintain, safeguard and/or preserve all the rights and/or property of Limitless Advance; and
- Perform under demanding conditions to safeguard the personal safety of users of www.LimitlessAdvance.org and/or the general public.

Children's Privacy

Limitless Advance does not knowingly collect personal identifiable information from children under the age of thirteen (13) without verifiable parental consent. Anyone under the age of thirteen (13) must obtain parental or guardian permission to use this website.

Unsubscribe or Opt-Out

All users and/or visitors to our website have the option to unsubscribe from our communications by sending an email to Info@LimitlessAdvance.org. To unsubscribe from third-party websites, please visit the specific website.

Links to Other Websites

Our website may contain links to affiliates and other websites. Limitless Advance does not accept responsibility for the privacy policies, practices, and procedures of these websites. We encourage users to read the privacy statements of each website that collects personally identifiable information.

Security Measures

Limitless Advance employs physical, procedural, and technical security measures to prevent loss, misuse, unauthorized access, disclosure, or modification of personal information under our control. We utilize Secure Socket Layer (SSL) for authentication and private communications to ensure the security of users' credit card and personal information.

Changes to Privacy Policy Agreement

Limitless Advance reserves the right to update and/or change the terms of our privacy policy. Any changes will be posted on our website homepage at www.LimitlessAdvance.org. Users will be promptly notified via email if their personally identifiable information is to be used in a manner different from that stated when it was collected.

Acceptance of Terms

By using this website, you accept the terms and conditions outlined in this Privacy Policy Agreement. If you disagree with these terms and conditions, refrain from further use of our sites.

Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy Agreement, please contact us at info@LimitlessAdvance.org.